Particulars As at March 31, 2020

USD EURO Other
currencies*

Total

Assets

Trade receivables  55.83  0.80  35.82  92.45

Cash and cash equivalents  51.60  15.03  151.51  218.13

Other financial assets  1,350.85  141.32  299.68  1,791.85

Liabilities

Trade payable  (49.13)  (25.75)  (116.67)  (191.55)

Other financial liabilities  (213.12)  (89.26)  (47.00)  (349.38)

Net assets/liabilities  1,196.02  42.14  323.34  1,561.50

	 *Other currencies include Bangladeshi taka (BDT), Egyptian pound (EGP), Brazilian real (BRL), Canadian dollor (CAD),
Mexican peso (MXN), Malaysian ringgit (MYR), Singapore dollor ( SGD), Colombian peso (COP), Peruvian sol (PEN), South
African rand (ZAR) etc.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US dollar, EUR, BDT against all other currencies at 31 Mar 2021 would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Particulars Profit or (loss) Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2021

USD (1% movement)  11.22  (11.22)  7.95  (7.95)

EUR (1% movement)  1.56  (1.56)  1.11  (1.11)

31 March 2020

USD (1% movement)  11.96  (11.96)  8.48  (8.48)

EUR (1% movement)  0.42  (0.42)  0.30  (0.30)

	 Impact of COVID-19 (Global pandemic)

	 The Company basis their assessment believes that the probability of the occurrence of their forecasted transactions is not
impacted by COVID-19 pandemic. The Company has also considered the effect of changes, if any, in both counterparty
credit risk while assessing hedge effectiveness and measuring hedge ineffectiveness. The Company continues to believe that
there is no impact on effectiveness of its hedges.

	 Derivative financial instruments

	 The Company is exposed to foreign currency fluctuations on foreign currency assets/ liabilities and forecasted cash flows